TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM749868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900692261

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Noble Sales Co., Inc.		09/09/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noble Supply & Logistics, LLC	
Street Address:	One Marina Park Drive, Suite 220	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90128945	NOBLE.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: trademarks@hbsr.com **Correspondent Name:** Giovanna H. Fessenden

Address Line 1: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5476.0004-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Jensen
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif







I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MASSACHUSETTS

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NOBLE SALES CO., INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOBLE

SALES CO., INC." TO "NOBLE SUPPLY & LOGISTICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:43 O'CLOCK

P.M.

6224372 8100F SR# 20213202695

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204118775

Date: 09-09-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where Noble Sales Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Corporation"), first incorporated is the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
 - 3. The date the Corporation was first incorporated is October 1, 1982.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is "Noble Sales Co., Inc."
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "Noble Supply & Logistics, LLC", a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company").
- 6. All shares of stock of the Corporation outstanding as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion will be converted into limited liability company membership interests in the Limited Liability Company.

(Signature on following page.)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:43 PM 09/09/2021
FILED 01:43 PM 09/09/2021
SR 20213202695 - File Number 6224372

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 9th day of September, 2021.

NOBLE SALES CO., INC.

By: Thomas W. Noble, III
Name: Thomas W. Noble, III

Title: President

REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0559





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NOBLE SUPPLY

& LOGISTICS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

6224372 8100F SR# 20213202695

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204118775

Date: 09-09-21

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NOBLE SUPPLY & LOGISTICS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of **NOBLE SUPPLY & LOGISTICS**, LLC is being duly executed to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. § 18-101 et seq. (the "Act").

First: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Noble Supply & Logistics, LLC (the "Company").

Second: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company.

Third: The Company will be formed on the date that this Certificate of Formation is accepted by the Delaware Secretary of State.

Fourth: The duration of the Company is to be perpetual unless sooner terminated in accordance with the Act.

Fifth: Except as otherwise provided by the Act, the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, will be solely the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, and no member of the Company will be obligated personally for any such debt, obligation or liability of the Company solely by reason of being a member.

(Signature on following page.)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:43 PM 09/09/2021
FILED 01:43 PM 09/09/2021
SR 20213202695 - File Number 6224372

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of September 9, 2021.

Thomas W. Noble, III
Thomas W. Noble, III,
an Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of Noble Supply & Logistics, LLC

RECORDED: 08/19/2022